
 

 How to get help for 

your health in North 

East London 
 

 



 

About this guide 
 

In this guide we have used some 

words that not everyone will 

understand. We have written these 

words in bold and we will explain 

what they mean. 

 

The National Health Service (NHS) 

gives everyone living in the UK free 

health services. 

 

This includes anyone who has come 

from another country to live in the 

UK. 

 

This information will tell you where 

you can get help from if you do not 

feel well. 
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How to use the NHS 
 To use NHS services better you 

need to register with your local 

doctorôs surgery. 

 

Register means to give 

information about you on a form 

and be added to a list. 
 

It is free to register and you do not 

need an address. 

 

You only need to be registered if you 

need to see a doctor (GP). 

 

For more help on how to register 

visit: www.nhs.uk/nhs-services/gps/

how-to-register-with-a-gp-surgery/ 
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The doctorôs surgery 
 

Your doctor (GP) is usually the first 

place to go if you are worried about 

your health or the health of your 

child.  

 

You can book an appointment on 

their website or the NHS App on 

your phone or tablet, or phone 

them. Appointments can be in 

person or over the phone. 

 

They can get you appointments in 

the evening, at the weekend or on 

a bank holiday. 

 

If you do not speak English, are 

deaf, or find it hard to understand, 

you can have someone at your 

appointment who will help you 

understand. Your doctorôs surgery 

can sort this for you. 
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